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II{TRODUCTIOTf

' This report contains statistical information about the
production in j-celandic aquaculture j-n 1985. A slmilar report was

pub]-lshed in 1985 for the production i-n 1984 (A.He]-eason,1985)

This report l.ncludes a]-]. available lnformation about
productj-on of sal-mon, trout, arctlc char and rainbow trout in l9B5
as reported brz each companJ/. In addition to this , a list of al1
regj-stered aquaculture companies is included with addresses and

names of managers. (Tab]-e 4).
Productj-on fi-gures are presented for different sections of

aquaculture. These are shown for individual companies ano sub-totals
are shown for the I
used i-s as fo]-lows ;

icelandi-c constituencies. The c]-assification

Sal-mon cul-ture
Sa]-mon cul- ture
Salmon culture
Trout and char

producti-on of j uvenj.].es ( Taf la .i- )

on-growing for eonsumption market ( Tafla 2 )

ocean ranchrng ( T.gf ]-a 2 )

proouction of juveniles and on-growing
for consumption market (Tafla 3)

SALI{OI{ CT'LTURE

The expansion, expressed as number ot' enteprises involved with
aquacuiture, was considersb]-e in the last ;/ear. 1st of march 1985

there were ll7 companies regisrered in Ieeland, but by l-st of april
1986 this has risen to 7Q, whieh is lixt]-e ]-ess than 5A2( increase ln
number. The majority of these are smo]-t-stations. but the j-ncrease
j-s also notable ln on-growing facj.].lties.

Pnoductl-on of Juveni].e galmon

By 1st of aprll there were 36 companles registered in thls field
which is approx. 80% j-ncrease from the year before (20). Si-xteen of
these were actua]- producers j-n L985, but the remaining t6 are mostly
newl), estab].i-shed compani-es, which are expected ta have their f irst
rnarketable production 1n f985 or L987.



Juven1}e salmon from hatcheries and smolt-stations are used

for stocklng of natural rl-vers, ocean ranching or on-growing in
sea-cag:es, It j.s diffj-cu]-t to establish the exact guantity demanded

by each of these markets, but 1t ls clear that demand for stocking
is becoming less and less lmportant for the produeers.

Most of the recent]-y established smo]-t-stations are alming for
export of thel-r productl.on. Export of smolts to Norwa5r in particular
has :recent]-lz become possl-b].e again, .gnd the great demand for smolts
there has resu].tet j-n a 8O-fOOii increase in priee of smolts in
Icele.nd.

In !985 there were 82L.7AO smolts marketet, but in r9B4 the
number was 79O.OOO. This j.s an lncrease of U%, However this does not
ref ]-ect the expansi-on in the smoir-producti-on as a number of the
recently buj.].t statj-ons have yet to market thei-r fj-rst prociuctJ-on.

The p::oductl-cn c.s.tr'.,s-cj.r:/ of lcel-andj-c smo].t-prcciucers j-s at preEenr

5.3 ml-].lions smclts and j-s expeeted to further increase l-n the next
2-3 years.

The produc t ion o f parr j- s

which is the same number as in 1984.
for on-growi-ng has decreaseci from ,LO

apErroximate]-y one mj-]-lion in L985

The productj-on of ]-arge-smolts
2AO in 1984 to 4.50o j-n I985.

P:roductl-on of sa1mon for consrrnptl-on narpl<ets

1st of aprj-.]- 1986 there were 18 companles are registered as
producers of aduix salmon which is the same number as in early l-985.
The tota"]- production is 91.1 metric tonnes. 79.L metric ronnes evere

produced ln sea-cagies (86.8%), 6.5 metric tonnes in ].and-baseo unlls
(7 . L% ) and 5. 5 metric in mixed-cul-ture \ 6. O% ) .

Seven of the registered companles had marketable product in
l-985 and a slng].e producer had 76 metrlc tonnes (83.4%) of the
production.

Oeean ranching

The quantl-ttz of adu].t salmon
increases marked]-}r f rom 1984. In l-984

slaughtered but j-n 1985 there were
of 1\AY".

from ocean ranching in l-985

there were 24 metric tonnes
58. /i metric tonnes; an j-ncrease



Hi.gher and steadl.].y lncreasing priee of safmon smo].ts in
Icel-and has resulted in less lnterest ln ocean ranchlng at present.
In 1985 approximately 43o. ooo smolts were re1eased from ocean
ranehring sites in the country which of 21O.OOO were relee.sed from
the State experimental fj.sh farm at Ko11afj616ur. Smolts re]-eased ln
ocean ranch1ng 1n 1985 amount to 5"% of that J,'ears productlon.

PRODUCTIOI{ OF BROT'H Ta'OUT. ARCTIC CIIAR AIID RAII{BOhI TROUT

On.l-y one company produces juvenite Raj-nbow trout
ccuntr)/. In l-985 the productj-on was 460.OOO. Production
Brown trout and Arctlc char is sma]-]-; tota]- 14.8OO in l-985.

On-grow:-ng of char and trout for consumption is sti1l
Iceianti. in l-985 there wer-e produced )-Z metric tonnes (

Rainbow troutr. .l-. 5 metric tonnes ( 1O. 1td ) of Brown,,'Sea tl?out
melric tonnes ( ,3, 87. i or Arctlc,'Sea char,

in the
of young

sma1l 1n

BL. Ly. ) of
and l-. 3

PRODUCTIOT{ VALUE IH 1-985

ine vaiue of aquacu].ture products is varl.abl-e. depending
mai-nry on whether it is exported or solci domesticelly, The f oilowing
nni aa.- i h =<F. are used to evaiuate rhe tctal va]-ue of the icelandicH! !suJ

proouction (f US$ = ll2 IKR):

SAI-MOT{

Parr,r'Large parr
STD. Smo].t

AduIt Sa]-mon for
consumption

CTTAR AilD TROUT

Young Raj-nbow- trout
Young Arctlc char
Young Brown troutut
Adult char and trout
for consumptlon

I3. OO tKR each

5O. OO IKR each

zEO. OO IKR per kj-Io

30. OO IKR each
13.OO IKR each
1-3.00 IKR each

l-8O. Oo IKR per kilo



Gross value of the 1ce]-andlc aguacu].ture productlon j-n l-984 - 1985

Value (IKR {c 1. o0o. ooo) t- 985 1984 V; increase

SALMON

Parr-,/Large parr
Smo]- t s
Salmon from on-growing
Sal.mon from ocean ranehing

l-3. o

Il1. 1

25. 5

15. 4

6.8
23. 3

9L.2
76.4

zz6. \)

Tota]- ln Salmon culture

TROUT AilD CIIAR

Young Raj-nbow trout
Young Arctic char
Young Brown trout

Raj.nbow tPout
B]-ei-kja char
Brown trout

for consumption
for ccnsumptj-on
for consumption

96. o

13. 8

o.2
o.o

tri r

=^
a.?

36. 4

TotaI

The tots]-
to 5l- mi].lion
adjustments for

lo. /

va]-ue in l-985 is estimated
in 1984. This amounts to

j-nf]-ation.

l-:l-3 m1r]-i-on IKR opposed
an increase of 852; wj-thout

ture enteprises 1n

teiephonenumbers are

II{FOR}IATIOT{ ABOT'T AQUACI'LTURE COI{PAI{IES

Tab].e Il

aprir 1986.
glven for each

REFERENCES:

Arnj- He]-gason

contains a 11st of a.]-l known aquacul
Names of managesr, addresses and

company i-f 1t is known

Producti-on in
VMST-R,/'85OO5

Icelandlc salmon cu1

. ljt_s. 1-14

r985: ture in l-984



TAS-E I PRODIITI(jIII I]F JUVE}{ILE SALIIIili (S}filTs AIID PARR}

C${5TI11FtrY COIE-i{JIIBER CIilFS'IY ffi STATION

It{ 1985. {T}ffiJ5AHDS).

S}#U-L PAFR 5TI}. PARR(tu s-&
sfiIX.T LAREE SIfl.T
?5-50s ) 50s

00$+-1010
0CItr-r030

KLAK-og ELDISSTdS VID ELLI$AAR 100,0

LAXAL0I{ glF 0.0
0.0
0.0

13.0
58.5

8.7
81.0

2501-r0r0
250t-r030
25(11-l0rl0

2506-t0t0
2507-10r0
260?-1010

2602-1020
?603-1010

ELDI H/F

sJAVAftff.{-L H/F
TSLSIDSLAX I{1F

VBEALAX HIF

POLffiLAT H/F

KLAKSTd'IN }IYRKIfrTJSfiI{

zuISSTdD SUFR

LA]ELI}ISSTUD RII{I SIHS

t00.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

'/.00.0
45.0
0.0

71.5

0.0
0,0
0,0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

89,7

0.0
0,0
0,0
0.0

t00.0
0.0

10.0
210.0

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.5

I/ESNfiLJSD 3503-1010

3509-1010

KLAHSTdSIIII F(lSSAruilI

F I T.RIKTARSTUO VESTURLAI{I}5 HIF

102.0

36.0
20.0

0.0 3?0.0

0.0 0.0
49.0 24,0

0.5

0.0
0.0

I/ESTFIRDIR 4601-1020

4604-10t0
4806-1010

490?-1010

KLAK- t]6 ELDISSTilSIN SEFTJdRN

LAX H/F

ISLAX H/F

ELDI 5STUNIN DRAISS}|ESI

56.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
(,. u

49.0

0.0
0.0
0,0

?5.0

?4. S

0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0

0.0

1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
IJU. U

0.0

1.0

0.0
107.0
80.0

1.0

0,0
3.0
0,(t

25.0

HnflRJAaq)
IJESTRA

5100-10t0
5709-1010

5713-1010

EL0I SSTilDIN SAUDAFIq'R0HI

HOLALAX H/F
FLJOTALAT HIF

0.0
120.0

0.0

ilnflnu$o
EYSTRA

610r1-1010

6100-10?0

6610-1010

6701-1010

FISKELDI H/F

KLAKSTil'IN HF

LA)(ELDISSTilNIN HOfiI}UFLAX HIF

ARI-AX H/F

lJtr, u

0,0
0.0
0.0
0.0

120.0

120,0

0.0
0.0
0.0

187.0

45.0
0.0

tio.0
0.0

?n

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0175.00.0 120.0

flENntA{D

sanLil$

l,lo producers of juvenile salnan

ELDISSTilOIII VlI.i I TIYRDAL

KLAK- OB ELDISSTilSIN FELTSI{ULA

BATKALA)(

FISKELDISSTil}IH TI}ffiUFELLI

SEIDAzuiSSTilS SPOfiSTUlt.fi

LAUEARI-AX H/F

FJALLALAI

KLAKI{fi ID LAI,EAEtrffUII

FISKALON HiF (SJA LAXALON 5/F}
SILFffiLAX H/F

ISIOR H/F

s}IARI H/F

lsLEI'IffA FISKELDISFELAEID HIF

8506-r010
8608-10r0
8705-l0U'
87r0-1010
87t l-r010
87t2-t0r0
8713-t010
87t?-1010
8717-t030
87r7-t040
87l7-r050
87r7-1060

8717-1070

0.0
u.u
0.0

60.0
0.0

36.0
0.0

32.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0,0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0,0
0,0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0,0

25.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

1?8,0

616.000

25.00.0 0.0

4.5001985 TOTAL PRIDUITIBN : t85.500 E?l.700



TAzu 2. PfiODI.ETIIH tr AIULT SALIfl]II FI]R CI*'I51.[fTIOI{ I'{ARTET IIT lgffi FY CIJLTIfrE {]R RAIfHI}I6.

ESETIIIEI.EY COIEI{iIFER C{Sftr{Y {lR STATIIH IIi IN IH BY TOTAL ,I' 
W

5.C. L,B.U. ll.C. 0.R. Tt$,llEs ToTAL

FEYK}AVIK OOO+.IO3O LAXALD}I SIF 0,0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0,0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

REYKJflIES 2501-t010 ELDI HIF 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
2501-1020 FISfiEUII ERImAVII{fi H/F 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
2502-1010 $r0ELDr H/F
2506-1010 vtFtr-Ax H/F
fr07-t010 P0Lffi_Ax H/F
2603-1010 LAIELDISSTilI Rfilstt*S 0.0 0.5 0.5 12.5

0.0 0.5 0.5 38.5 ;9.5 26.4

llEsnnu$lD 3501-t010 FIStELDiSFELAGI0 STRHD H/F 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
]X,9-IOIO LATRAVIK H/F
3709-10?0 strELAX HF

3809-1OIO DALALAX HIF

0.0 0,0 0,0 0,0
0.0 0.0 0.0 8.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 18.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 13.01.3 0.0 0.0 0,0
0,0 0,0 0.0 0,0

VESTFIREIR 4604-1010 LAX HIF
4604-1020 IoRSLA)( H/F
4604-1030 IilFBEIT H/F

1.3 0,0 0,0 13.0 14,3 9.6

0.0 3.0 0.0 0.00.0 3.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

4706-1010 HAFBEITffiSTUEII'r B0TNI 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.8
4805-1OIO HAFFEITARSTil9IN DJIPLAT H/F O.{| O.O O.O O.]
4805-IO?O LATzuISSTUSIN I IF/ERAVIK O.O O.O O,O O.O
4806-1010 ISLAX H/F 0.0 0.0 0.0 0,0

UNflNLil'O I/ESTRA SIOO-IO2(' HAFRUN H/F
5709-1010 H0LALAX HIF

0.0 a.0 0.s 1,1 7,1 4.7

0.0 0,0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

tr/13-1010 FLJ0TALAX H/F 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
5713-1020 FLJ0T H/F 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2

HnnnLffo EvstRR 6?oo-1010 05LAX HIF
6503-1010 ilLtslN H/F

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.? 0.2 0.1

1.8 0.0 0.0 0.30.0 0.0 5.0 0.0
6701-t0?0 KvIAEulIssTilD Isild H/F 7h.0 tl.0 0.0 3.9
6708-1010 Flsl#sllssTilllil HAIJSTIN HIF 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.4

ATEIIR-I$O TI(IO-IOIO HNilALAX H/F

n ,B 0.0 5.0 5,5 88.4 59.1

0,0 0.0 0.0 0,0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

sffnuw 870?-r0r0 LAxELDIsSTusrN sTok]{SEYRI 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
8717-t060 SllARI H/F 0.0 0,0 0.0 0.0
8717-1070 TSLEilSKA FISKzuTSFELAGID 0.0 0.0 0.0 0,0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0,0 0.0

t985 T0TAL Pfi0DUCTI0N 0F AD{I-T SALffi}i z 71.1 6.5 5.5 58.4 149.5 100.0

ABFREViATIOIS:S.f,.=S€A-CAEESiL.B.U.=1ff'lD-BASE0UNITSill.C.=}iIITUREBF5.C.tr'lDL.B.U.;0,R.=0CEANRANCHINE



TAELE 3 PROIBETIIFI(F JU/ENILE AND AI}IJLT TR0lJT, H#R AliD RAIllB0ll TRSIT IH 1985

Fffi TH|PTIIT{ ilffiT

CI]DEMS{BER CI}IPA}'IY OR STATIDITI ZF
TOTA-

BRITfr'I

Ttr}JT

ARCTIC MIHHH- TOTAL

CTIRft THTJT T$T€S

0000-1030

2502-10t0
35(tl-1916
s709-1010

6503-t010
8717-1030

LAXH-O!,I SiF
SJDELDI H/F

FISIGLDISFELAGIE STRUHD HIF

LATRAVIH HIF

[Ltsfili H/F
FISKALON HIF (SEE LA)(ALOiI SiF}

U.U

0.0
0,0
0.0
1.5

0,0
0.0
U.U

1.3
0.0

12,0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

12.0
0.0
0.0
t.l
1.5

81. t
0.0
0.0
8.8

10.1

1.5 1.3 12.0 14.8 100.0

PRON.ETIII'I tr JU/$|ILES

C{]DENUI.IEER fiHPAIIY Oft STATIBH BR0iiir

TRt]UT

ARCTiC RAINHI*.

CTHR TROUT

TOTAL :{ ijF
{TIOOS} TBTAL

00il0-1030

5509-1010

5709-t010
,i610-1010

850?-t0t0
8506-t010
8608-1010

8710-1010

8717-1030

UIXALDII sIF
Fi51{RIKTARSTUO WSTURLANDS H/F

HOLALAX H/F

LAXEIDISSTilDIII ilNREURLAX H/F
KLAKH]SIT YTRA-I]RATJHI

ELDISSTilSIN VIK 1 I.IYRIiAL

KLA{- 06 ELDISSTilOIN Fru.fifiI3.A
FISI{ELDISSTilSIN TUNFIFEUI

FISKALON HIF {SEE LAXALfiH S/F)

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.rl
0.0
u,r-,

0.0
0.0
r_1. rJ

0.0
14,8
0.0
0,0
0.0

460.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
u.u
0.0

460,0 96.9
0.0 0.0
!,.u u,L!

U.U U.U

14.8 3.1
0,0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

Lr, u t4.B I}61'. U 474,8 100,0
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